Eligibility Criteria Attachments 

Statement/ certificate. Return Statement/Certificate. 

The bidder shall also submit 

copy of the returns of 

GST/GST for last three years. 

XI.  The bidder shall provide a valid EMD acceptable to GLPC. 

EMD deposit of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lakh rupees) has to 

be submitted along with bid document. (No Exemption to any 

Bidders,) Submission of EMD is Mandatory for further 

eligibility) 

EMD in form of Bank Guarantee 

XII.  History of Litigation As per the format given  

Note: All the details and the supportive documents for the above-mentioned terms should be